
Official�Box�Score���Final

Tulsa�at�Memphis

��/��/�����at�Tigers�Softball�Complex��Memphis��Tenn��

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � �

R

H E LOB

Tulsa � � � � � �

��

�� � �

Memphis � � � � � �

�

� � �

Win��Maples�Brinly������ Loss��Caton�Taylor������ Save��None�

Tulsa���������������American��

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

���Russell�Faith

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

���Cabuyaban�Malia��PH� � � � � � � � � � �

� �Skaggs�Claira

�B

� � � � � � �� � � �

���Turner�Amber��DP�

C

� � � � � � � � � �

���Moses�Daeya

DP

� � � � � � � � � �

���Rouse�Elle��RF� � � � � � � � � � �

� �Glenn�Mackenzy

CF

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Cole�Maci

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Dill�Annika

RF

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Pascucci�Tallulah��PR� � � � � � � � � � �

���Vickrey�Emma��PH/C� � � � � � � � � � �

� �Ray�Preslee

SS

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Garcia�Madison

LF

� � � � � � � � � �

���Maples�Brinly

P

� � � � � � � � � �

Totals �� �� �� �� � � �� � � �

BATTING

�B��Garcia������off�Clark��

HR��Skaggs�������th����out��RBI�off�Chavez���Moses�������th����out��RBI�off�Caton��

Turner�������rd����out��RBI�off�Caton�

TB��Garcia����Skaggs����Moses����Turner������Out�RBI��Garcia����Moses����Turner���

SH��Ray��Russell� HBP��Turner����� KL��Turner�

Team�RISP�������

BASERUNNING

SB��Garcia�����

Memphis���������������American��

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

���Cunningham�Deana

SS

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Davis�Ariel

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

���Brown�Faith

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

���Mack�Jasmine

C

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Taylor�Neely

RF

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Hune�Isabella��PR� � � � � � � � � � �

���Clark�Mya

DP

� � � � � � � � � �

���Brienesse�Paris

CF

� � � � � � � � � �

���Sousa�Zereniti��PH� � � � � � � � � � �

���Waldrep�Kylie

LF

� � � � � � � � � �

���Clement�Kayla

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

���Caton�Taylor

P

� � � � � � � � � �

���Chavez�Jazmine��P� � � � � � � � � � �

Totals �� � � � � � �� �� � �

BATTING

HR��Taylor����

TB��Taylor������Out�RBI��Brown� KL��Mack�

Team�RISP������

FIELDING

PB��Mack�

TLS

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

��Maples�Brinly��W� ��� � � � � � �� �� �� ��

Totals ��� � � � � � �� �� �� ��

WP��Maples�����

GO�FO��Maples������

MEM

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

�� Caton�Taylor��L������� ��� � � � � � �� �� ��� ��

���Clark�Mya ��� � � � � � � � �� �

���Chavez�Jazmine������ ��� � � � � � � � �� �

Totals ��� �� �� �� � � �� �� ��� ��

HB��Caton����� Inher��Rnrs��Caton��/���Chavez��/��

GO�FO��Caton������Clark������Chavez�����

Umpires��HP��John�Smith�Jr����B��Donnie�Whitehead���B�����B��Scott�Wagner�

First�Pitch�������PM��Duration������

Attendance�����

J��Chavez�faced���batters�in�the��th�



THIS

INNING R H E L

TLS � � � �

MEM � � � �

Play�By�Play��Full����Final

Tulsa�at�Memphis

��/��/�����at�Tigers�Softball�Complex��Memphis��Tenn��

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � �

R

H E LOB

Tulsa � � � � � �

��

�� � �

Memphis � � � � � �

�

� � �

Tulsa�starters�

��/�b/Russell�Faith���/�b/Skaggs�Claira����/c/Turner�Amber����/dp/Moses�Daeya���/cf/Glenn�Mackenzy���/�b/Cole�Maci���/rf/Dill�Annika�

�/ss/Ray�Preslee���/lf/Garcia�Madison����/p/Maples�Brinly�

Memphis�starters�

��/ss/Cunningham�Deana���/�b/Davis�Ariel����/�b/Brown�Faith����/c/Mack�Jasmine���/rf/Taylor�Neely����/dp/Clark�Mya����/cf/Brienesse�Paris�

��/lf/Waldrep�Kylie����/�b/Clement�Kayla����/p/Caton�Taylor�

�st�Inning

Top�of��st���TLS�batting

Russell�Faith�grounded�out�to�third�base���b�to��b������KBKB��

Skaggs�Claira�grounded�out�to�first�base��unassisted������KFBBFB��

Turner�Amber�struck�out�looking������KFK��

Bottom�of��st���MEM�batting

Cunningham�Deana�grounded�out�to�third�base���b�to��b������BKBB��

Davis�Ariel�flied�out�to�right�center�putout�by�cf�������

Brown�Faith�grounded�out�to�first�base��unassisted������S��

�nd�Inning

Top�of��nd���TLS�batting

Moses�Daeya�grounded�out�to�first�base��unassisted������K��

Glenn�Mackenzy�walked������FSBBBFB��

Cole�Maci�struck�out�swinging������BFBFS��

Dill�Annika�walked������BFBFBFB���Glenn�Mackenzy�advanced�to�second�base�

Dill�Annika�advanced�to�second�base�on�a�passed�ball��Glenn�Mackenzy�advanced�to�third�base�on�a�passed�ball�

Mound�visit��MEM�

Ray�Preslee�lined�out�to�cf������KBB��

Bottom�of��nd���MEM�batting

Mack�Jasmine�flied�out�to�cf������B��

Taylor�Neely�singled�up�the�middle������BB��

Clark�Mya�reached�on�a�fielder's�choice�hit�to�short������B���Taylor�Neely�out�at�second�base��ss�to��b�



THIS

INNING R H E L

TLS � � � �

MEM � � � �

THIS

INNING R H E L

TLS � � � �

MEM � � � �

Brienesse�Paris�struck�out�swinging������FBFFBS��

�rd�Inning

Top�of��rd���TLS�batting

Garcia�Madison�singled�to�shallow�left�field�������

Russell�Faith�flied�out�to�lf������KB��

Garcia�Madison�stole�second�base�

Offensive�timeout��TLS�

Skaggs�Claira�struck�out�swinging������BBFBKS��

Turner�Amber�homered�to�deep�right�field���RBI������BK���Garcia�Madison�scored�from�second�base�

Moses�Daeya�grounded�out�to�the�pitcher��p�to��b������SBB��

Bottom�of��rd���MEM�batting

Waldrep�Kylie�grounded�out�to�third�base���b�to��b������S��

Clement�Kayla�struck�out�swinging������BKSS��

Cunningham�Deana�walked������BBBB��

Davis�Ariel�singled�through�the�left�side�of�the�infield������KBSB���Cunningham�Deana�advanced�to�second�base�

Brown�Faith�singled�through�the�right�side�of�the�infield��RBI������B���Cunningham�Deana�scored�from�second

base��Davis�Ariel�advanced�from�first�base�to�third�base��Brown�Faith�advanced�to�second�base�on�the

throw�

Brown�Faith�advanced�to�third�base�on�a�wild�pitch��Davis�Ariel�scored�on�a�wild�pitch�

Offensive�timeout��MEM�

Mack�Jasmine�grounded�out�to�the�pitcher��p�to��b������SBBS��

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���TLS�batting

Glenn�Mackenzy�grounded�out�to�the�pitcher��p�to��b������BSBF��

Cole�Maci�walked������BKBBB��

Dill�Annika�fouled�out�to�c������B��

Ray�Preslee�grounded�out�to�the�pitcher��p�to��b������BFBKFB��

Bottom�of��th���MEM�batting

Taylor�Neely�hit�an�inside�the�park�homerun�to�center�field��RBI������KFBF��

Clark�Mya�grounded�out�to�third�base���b�to��b������SFB��

Brienesse�Paris�popped�up�to�short�������



THIS

INNING R H E L

TLS � � � �

MEM � � � �

THIS

INNING R H E L

TLS � � � �

MEM � � � �

Waldrep�Kylie�popped�up�to�first�base������KS��

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���TLS�batting

Garcia�Madison�infield�singled�to�short������K��

Russell�Faith�sacrifice�bunt�to�third�base���b�to��b��������Garcia�Madison�advanced�to�second�base�

Skaggs�Claira�grounded�out�to�the�pitcher��p�to��b������BBF��

Turner�Amber�hit�by�pitch������KB��

Moses�Daeya�homered�to�deep�left�field���RBI��������Garcia�Madison�scored�from�second�base��Turner�Amber

scored�from�first�base�

MEM�position�change��Clark�Mya�now�playing�p�from�dp

Glenn�Mackenzy�walked������BBBKKB��

Cole�Maci�grounded�out�to�short��ss�to��b������BBBK��

Bottom�of��th���MEM�batting

Clement�Kayla�grounded�out�to�the�pitcher��p�to��b������S��

Cunningham�Deana�grounded�out�to�second�base���b�to��b������BKBBF��

Davis�Ariel�grounded�out�to�third�base���b�to��b������BFB��

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���TLS�batting

Dill�Annika�singled�up�the�middle������B��

TLS�substitution��Pascucci�Tallulah�pinch�running�for�Dill�Annika�

Ray�Preslee�sacrifice�bunt�to�third�base���b�to��b������BS���Pascucci�Tallulah�advanced�from�first�base�to�third

base�

Mound�visit��MEM�

Garcia�Madison�doubled�to�left�center��RBI��������Pascucci�Tallulah�scored�

MEM�position�change��Clark�Mya�now�playing�dp�from�p

MEM�substitution��Chavez�Jazmine�now�playing�p�

Russell�Faith�walked������KBBBFB��

Skaggs�Claira�homered�to�deep�right�field���RBI������BB���Garcia�Madison�scored�from�second�base�

Russell�Faith�scored�from�first�base�

Turner�Amber�walked������KBBBB��

MEM�pitching�change��Caton�Taylor�replaces�Chavez�Jazmine�

Moses�Daeya�walked������BKBBB���Turner�Amber�advanced�to�second�base�



THIS

INNING R H E L

TLS � � � �

MEM � � � �

Glenn�Mackenzy�singled�through�the�right�side�of�the�infield������KB���Turner�Amber�advanced�to�third�base�

Moses�Daeya�advanced�to�second�base�

Cole�Maci�singled�to�left�field���RBI��������Turner�Amber�scored��Moses�Daeya�scored�from�second�base�

Glenn�Mackenzy�advanced�to�second�base�

TLS�substitution��Vickrey�Emma�pinch�hitting�for�Pascucci�Tallulah�

Vickrey�Emma�walked������KBBBB���Glenn�Mackenzy�advanced�to�third�base��Cole�Maci�advanced�to�second

base�

Ray�Preslee�reached�on�a�fielder's�choice�hit�to�short��������Glenn�Mackenzy�out�at�home��ss�to�c��Cole�Maci

advanced�to�third�base��Vickrey�Emma�advanced�to�second�base�

Garcia�Madison�singled�to�shallow�left�field���RBI������B���Cole�Maci�scored��Vickrey�Emma�scored�from

second�base��Ray�Preslee�scored�from�first�base��Garcia�Madison�advanced�to�third�base�on�play�and�a

throwing�error�by�Waldrep�Kylie��E���

TLS�substitution��Cabuyaban�Malia�pinch�hitting�for�Russell�Faith�

Cabuyaban�Malia�grounded�out�to�short��ss�to��b������BBK��

Bottom�of��th���MEM�batting

TLS�substitution��Russell�Faith�replaces�Cabuyaban�Malia�at��b��batting��st�

TLS�position�change��Turner�Amber�now�playing�dp�from�c

TLS�substitution��Rouse�Elle�replaces�Moses�Daeya�at�rf��batting��th�

TLS�position�change��Vickrey�Emma�remains�in�the�game�at�c

Brown�Faith�singled�up�the�middle������FB��

Mack�Jasmine�struck�out�looking������FFFFK��

Taylor�Neely�singled�to�left�field��������Brown�Faith�advanced�to�second�base�

MEM�substitution��Caton�Taylor�replaces�Clark�Mya�at�p��batting��th�

MEM�substitution��Hune�Isabella�pinch�running�for�Taylor�Neely�

Caton�Taylor�grounded�out�to�second�base���b�to��b������BBBK���Brown�Faith�advanced�to�third�base�

Hune�Isabella�advanced�to�second�base�

MEM�substitution��Sousa�Zereniti�pinch�hitting�for�Brienesse�Paris�

Sousa�Zereniti�struck�out�swinging������BKBKBS��



Scoring�Innings���Final

Tulsa�at�Memphis

��/��/�����at�Tigers�Softball�Complex��Memphis��Tenn��

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � �

R

H E LOB

Tulsa � � � � � �

��

�� � �

Memphis � � � � � �

�

� � �

Tulsa�starters�

��/�b/Russell�Faith���/�b/Skaggs�Claira����/c/Turner�Amber����/dp/Moses�Daeya���/cf/Glenn�Mackenzy���/�b/Cole�Maci���/rf/Dill�Annika�

�/ss/Ray�Preslee���/lf/Garcia�Madison����/p/Maples�Brinly�

Memphis�starters�

��/ss/Cunningham�Deana���/�b/Davis�Ariel����/�b/Brown�Faith����/c/Mack�Jasmine���/rf/Taylor�Neely����/dp/Clark�Mya����/cf/Brienesse�Paris�

��/lf/Waldrep�Kylie����/�b/Clement�Kayla����/p/Caton�Taylor�

Top�of��rd���TLS�batting

Garcia�Madison�singled�to�shallow�left�field�������

Russell�Faith�flied�out�to�lf������KB��

Garcia�Madison�stole�second�base�

Offensive�timeout��TLS�

Skaggs�Claira�struck�out�swinging������BBFBKS��

Turner�Amber�homered�to�deep�right�field���RBI������BK���Garcia�Madison�scored�from�second�base�

Moses�Daeya�grounded�out�to�the�pitcher��p�to��b������SBB��

��R����H����E����LOB�

Bottom�of��rd���MEM�batting

Waldrep�Kylie�grounded�out�to�third�base���b�to��b������S��

Clement�Kayla�struck�out�swinging������BKSS��

Cunningham�Deana�walked������BBBB��

Davis�Ariel�singled�through�the�left�side�of�the�infield������KBSB���Cunningham�Deana�advanced�to�second�base�

Brown�Faith�singled�through�the�right�side�of�the�infield��RBI������B���Cunningham�Deana�scored�from�second�base��Davis�Ariel�advanced

from�first�base�to�third�base��Brown�Faith�advanced�to�second�base�on�the�throw�

Brown�Faith�advanced�to�third�base�on�a�wild�pitch��Davis�Ariel�scored�on�a�wild�pitch�

Offensive�timeout��MEM�

Mack�Jasmine�grounded�out�to�the�pitcher��p�to��b������SBBS��

��R����H����E����LOB�

Bottom�of��th���MEM�batting

Taylor�Neely�hit�an�inside�the�park�homerun�to�center�field��RBI������KFBF��

Clark�Mya�grounded�out�to�third�base���b�to��b������SFB��

Brienesse�Paris�popped�up�to�short�������

Waldrep�Kylie�popped�up�to�first�base������KS��

��R����H����E����LOB�

Top�of��th���TLS�batting

Garcia�Madison�infield�singled�to�short������K��



Russell�Faith�sacrifice�bunt�to�third�base���b�to��b��������Garcia�Madison�advanced�to�second�base�

Skaggs�Claira�grounded�out�to�the�pitcher��p�to��b������BBF��

Turner�Amber�hit�by�pitch������KB��

Moses�Daeya�homered�to�deep�left�field���RBI��������Garcia�Madison�scored�from�second�base��Turner�Amber�scored�from�first�base�

MEM�position�change��Clark�Mya�now�playing�p�from�dp

Glenn�Mackenzy�walked������BBBKKB��

Cole�Maci�grounded�out�to�short��ss�to��b������BBBK��

��R����H����E����LOB�

Top�of��th���TLS�batting

Dill�Annika�singled�up�the�middle������B��

TLS�substitution��Pascucci�Tallulah�pinch�running�for�Dill�Annika�

Ray�Preslee�sacrifice�bunt�to�third�base���b�to��b������BS���Pascucci�Tallulah�advanced�from�first�base�to�third�base�

Mound�visit��MEM�

Garcia�Madison�doubled�to�left�center��RBI��������Pascucci�Tallulah�scored�

MEM�position�change��Clark�Mya�now�playing�dp�from�p

MEM�substitution��Chavez�Jazmine�now�playing�p�

Russell�Faith�walked������KBBBFB��

Skaggs�Claira�homered�to�deep�right�field���RBI������BB���Garcia�Madison�scored�from�second�base��Russell�Faith�scored�from�first�base�

Turner�Amber�walked������KBBBB��

MEM�pitching�change��Caton�Taylor�replaces�Chavez�Jazmine�

Moses�Daeya�walked������BKBBB���Turner�Amber�advanced�to�second�base�

Glenn�Mackenzy�singled�through�the�right�side�of�the�infield������KB���Turner�Amber�advanced�to�third�base��Moses�Daeya�advanced�to�second

base�

Cole�Maci�singled�to�left�field���RBI��������Turner�Amber�scored��Moses�Daeya�scored�from�second�base��Glenn�Mackenzy�advanced�to

second�base�

TLS�substitution��Vickrey�Emma�pinch�hitting�for�Pascucci�Tallulah�

Vickrey�Emma�walked������KBBBB���Glenn�Mackenzy�advanced�to�third�base��Cole�Maci�advanced�to�second�base�

Ray�Preslee�reached�on�a�fielder's�choice�hit�to�short��������Glenn�Mackenzy�out�at�home��ss�to�c��Cole�Maci�advanced�to�third�base�

Vickrey�Emma�advanced�to�second�base�

Garcia�Madison�singled�to�shallow�left�field���RBI������B���Cole�Maci�scored��Vickrey�Emma�scored�from�second�base��Ray�Preslee�scored

from�first�base��Garcia�Madison�advanced�to�third�base�on�play�and�a�throwing�error�by�Waldrep�Kylie��E���

TLS�substitution��Cabuyaban�Malia�pinch�hitting�for�Russell�Faith�

Cabuyaban�Malia�grounded�out�to�short��ss�to��b������BBK��

��R����H����E����LOB�



Tulsa�at�Memphis

��/��/�����at�Tigers�Softball�Complex��Memphis��Tenn��

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � �

R

H E LOB

Tulsa � � � � � �

��

�� � �

Memphis � � � � � �

�

� � �

TULSA�SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS � � � � � � AB R H RBI

� #���Russell��Faith

#���Cabuyaban��Malia

�b �

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

� #��Skaggs��Claira �b � � � �

� #���Turner��Amber dp � � � �

� #���Rouse��Elle

#���Moses��Daeya

rf �

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

� #��Glenn��Mackenzy cf � � � �

� #��Cole��Maci �b � � � �

� #���Vickrey��Emma

#��Dill��Annika

#��Pascucci��Tallulah

c �

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

� #��Ray��Preslee ss � � � �

� #��Garcia��Madison lf � � � �

Totals �� �� �� ��

Runs � � � � � � ��

Hits � � � � � � ��

Errors � � � � � � �

LOB � � � � � � �

TLS

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

��Maples�Brinly��W� ��� � � � � � �� �� �� ��

Totals ��� � � � � � �� �� �� ��

WP��Maples�����

GO�FO��Maples������

G���

�

F�

�

SH���

�

BB

G���

�

G�U

�

K

�

G���

�

HR�

KL

�

HR� HBP BB

G�U

�

G���

�

HR�

BB

BB PB G���

�

BB

�BRSOUT

�

K

�

BB G���

�

�B�

BB PB FF�

�

�BMI

BB

L�

�

G���

�
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Tulsa�at�Memphis

��/��/�����at�Tigers�Softball�Complex��Memphis��Tenn��

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � �

R

H E LOB

Tulsa � � � � � �

��

�� � �

Memphis � � � � � �

�

� � �

MEMPHIS�SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS � � � � � � AB R H RBI

� #���Cunningham��Deana ss � � � �

� #��Davis��Ariel �b � � � �

� #���Brown��Faith �b � � � �

� #���Mack��Jasmine c � � � �

� #��Hune��Isabella

#��Taylor��Neely

PR �

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

� #���Clark��Mya p � � � �

� #���Sousa��Zereniti

#���Brienesse��Paris

PH �

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

� #���Waldrep��Kylie lf � � � �

� #���Clement��Kayla �b � � � �

Totals �� � � �

Runs � � � � � � �

Hits � � � � � � �

Errors � � � � � � �

LOB � � � � � � �

MEM

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

�� Caton�Taylor��L������� ��� � � � � � �� �� ��� ��

���Clark�Mya ��� � � � � � � � �� �

���Chavez�Jazmine������ ��� � � � � � � � �� �

Totals ��� �� �� �� � � �� �� ��� ��

HB��Caton����� Inher��Rnrs��Caton��/���Chavez��/��

GO�FO��Caton������Clark������Chavez�����

G���

�

BB G���

�

F�

�

�B LS G���

�

G�U

�

�B�

�RBI

WP

�BMI

F�

�

G���

�

KL

�

�BMIOUT

�

�RBI

�

�B�

FC��� G���

�

K

�

P�

�

K

�

G���

�

P�

�

K

�

G���

�


